Case No: 1305595/2018

1305596/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs T. Murphy (1) Mr R. Murphy (2)

Respondent: Abel's Harp Limited

Heard at: Birmingham On: 18 July 2019

Before: Employment Judge Butler (Sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: Mrs T. Murphy Respondent: No attendance

JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Tribunal is:

- 1. The correct name of the Respondent is Abel's Harp Limited.
- 2. The Respondent did not pursue the application for an extension of time in which to submit the response and it is dismissed.
- 3. The Respondent is ordered to pay to the Claimants the sum of £1600.00 in respect of unpaid wages.

Employment Judge Butler

Date 23 July 2019

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.